



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 559/2024**

JAGDISH CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mohd. Bilal, Advocate.

versus

PUKHRAJ SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

19.11.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 49809/2024 (for condonation of delay of 82 days in re-filing)

CM APPL. 49807/2024 (stay) & RFA 559/2024

1. In furtherance of last order, learned counsel for appellant submits that he had filed an application for permission to place on record additional documents reflecting the appellant's capacity to pay but that application is lying under objections, so he seeks adjournment.
2. The appellant has assailed dismissal of his suit for specific performance of agreement to sell.
3. Subject to the appellant taking steps within one week, notice be issued to respondent through all modes returnable on 03.04.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any