



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 559/2024**
JAGDISH CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through: appellant in person

versus

PUKHRAJ SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

**CM APPL. 49809/2024 (for condonation of delay of 82 days
in re-filing) CM APPL. 49807/2024 (stay) & RFA 559/2024**

1. PF not filed for service of respondent.
2. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 26.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 3, 2025

vk