



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 559/2024

JAGDISH CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. J.K. Nayyar and Mr. Abhishek
Sharma, Advocates with appellant
in person

versus

PUKHRAJ SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 26.09.2025

**CM APPL. 49809/2024 (for condonation of delay of 82 days
in re-filing) CM APPL. 49807/2024 (stay) & RFA 559/2024**

1. Notice issued to respondent has been received back unserved with the report “resides in Ahmedabad, Gujrat”.
2. On appellant filing PF within a week, issue fresh notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 09.12.2025. Dasti as well.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

vk