



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 559/2024**
JAGDISH CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Abhishek Raj Sharma, Adv.

versus

PUKHRAJ SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 49809/2024 (for condonation of delay of 82 days
in re-filing) CM APPL. 49807/2024 (stay) & RFA 559/2024**

1. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, notice be issued to respondent through concerned SHO, who shall ascertain the fresh/current address of the respondent from his last known address and serve him with copy of notice with a direction to remain present in court on the next date.
2. The concerned SHO will file fresh address and mobile number of the respondent in his service report.
3. Re-notify on 16.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk